EPM 4600 Meter Enclosure
Instruction Manual
Manual P/N: 1601-0655-A1
Manual Order Code: GEK-130900
Copyright © 2025 GE Vernova Multilin Inc. All rights
reserved. EPM 4600 Meter Enclosure Instruction
Manual.
EPM 4600 Meter Enclosure is a registered trademark of GE Vernova Multilin Inc.

Requires S communications option.
           XXX None
ORDER CODES CHAPTER 2: ORDERING INFORMATION
6 MULTILIN EPM 4600 METER ASSEMBLY – INSTRUCTION MANUAL
GE Vernova
Grid Solutions
MULTILIN EPM 4600 METER ASSEMBLY – INSTRUCTION MANUAL 7
ORDER CODES CHAPTER 2: ORDERING INFORMATION
8 MULTILIN EPM 4600 METER ASSEMBLY – INSTRUCTION MANUAL
EPM 4600 Meter Enclosure
Chapter 3: Installation
All safety codes, safety standards, and/or regulations shall be strictly observed
installation, operation, and maintenance of this device. This device shall be installed in
an un-energized condition and as per the National Electric Code.
Choose a mounting location that offers a flat, rigid mounting surface capable of
supporting the weight of the equipment. The unit weighs 48.5 lbs (22 kg) maximum.
Mount the equipment in a suitable environment. These enclosures are designed for
NEMA 1 environments and are manufactured of painted steel.
Check to make certain that there are no pipes, wires, or other mounting hazards in the
immediate mounting area that could create a problem. Also make sure you have
enough clearance around the enclosure to run wiring to it safely. GE Vernova Multilin
recommends at least 2 feet of clearance around the enclosure.
Carefully remove all packing material from the unit. Even though an equipment
inspection was made when the equipment was received, make another careful
inspection of the enclosure and the devices inside as packing material is removed. Be
especially alert for distorted metal, loose wires, or damaged components. This is
important because wiring can come loose in shipping and could cause a short circuit
or voltage to be on the wrong terminal. Please inspect to make sure all the wiring is in
the proper place.
Extreme care shall be taken when mounting the enclosure, and making wire entry
holes, to prevent metal chips, filings, and other contaminants from entering the
enclosure which may damage the equipment and create a hazardous condition.
UNPACKING THE EPM 4600 METER ENCLOSURE CHAPTER 3: INSTALLATION
8 MULTILIN EPM 4600 METER ASSEMBLY – INSTRUCTION MANUAL
3.1 Unpacking the EPM 4600 Meter Enclosure
The EPM 4600 in enclosure ships in two parts:
• The meter enclosure
• The mountable color display
The display is shipped separately in order to protect it from being damaged during
shipping. Section 3.4 contains instructions for mounting the display.
The enclosure components are shown in the image below:
A: EPM 4600 current inputs (24 of them)
B: CT shorting blocks (8 of them)
C: CT connections
D: Voltage inputs and 5 fuses
E: Earth ground on inside of enclosure
F: Ground wire on enclosure door
G: Cable assembly
H: Display connectors
I: Hole for mounting the display
J: If ordered, optional Protocol Add-on PBA: Serial BACnet protocol converter or PLW:
Serial LonWorks protocol converter.
C
J B
I
H
A
G
F D
E
Figure 3-1: EPM 4600 Meter Enclosure as shipped
CHAPTER 3: INSTALLATION CUTTING WIRE ENTRY HOLES
MULTILIN EPM 4600 METER ASSEMBLY – INSTRUCTION MANUAL 9
1.00in[25.40mm]
3.75in
1.50in[38.10mm]
1.50in[38.10mm]
WALL
3.2 Cutting Wire Entry Holes
The enclosure does not come with wire entry holes (punch entries). They must be cut in
the location you want depending on the installation. See Figure 3-2: Location of